Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Charles BAULCOMBE	06/26/2000
Andrew John HAMILTON	06/26/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Plant Bioscience Limited
Street Address:	West Common, Harpenden
Internal Address:	c/o Rothamsted Research
City:	Herts
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	AL5 2JQ

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10805804

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)720-5125

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-720-5126

Email: lrogus@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Kate H. Murashige

Address Line 1: 12531 High Bluff Drive #100

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130-2040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 616292000111

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kate H. Murashige

Total Attachments: 2

500274016

source=616292000111_KHMasmt#page1.tif source=616292000111_KHMasmt#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019270 FRAME: 0934

X40.00

¥ EU

USA

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

Recitals:

WHEREAS

- (1) DAVID CHARLES BAULCOMBE, residing at 63 Caernaryon Road, Norwich, Norfolk NR2 3HY, United Kingdom and
- (2) ANDREW JOHN HAMILTON, residing at 51 Longdell Hills, Costessey, Norwich, Norfolk NR5 0PB (together/collectively hereinafter referred to as "the Inventors") have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

GENE SILENCING

the specification of which was filed as United States Patent Application No. 09/491549, filed 26 January 2000, (hereinafter referred to as "the Application")

AND WHEREAS PLANT BIOSCIENCE LIMITED, a company incorporated and registered in England and having a principal place of business at Norwich Research Park, Colney Lane, Norwich, Norfolk NR4 7UH, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and inverest, for the United States of America, in and to the Application and the invention and improvements therein disclosed, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States of America and all divisionals, continuations, reissues, re-examinations, renewals, and extensions thereof.

Operative Provisions:

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged the Inventors hereby ASSIGN absolutely unto the Assignee all their right, title and interest in and to the Application and the invention and improvements therein disclosed, for the United States of America, and any patents granted on the Application including any divisionals, continuations re-issues, re-examinations, renewals, and extensions thereof, and including the right to sue for and recover damages in respect of past infringement, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee to the full end of the term for which the said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Inventors if this assignment had not been made.

> PATENT REEL: 019270 FRAME: 0935

And the Inventors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the Assignee.

2

And for the consideration aforesaid, the Inventors agree that the Inventors will, upon request, communicate to the Assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to the Inventors respecting the invention or improvements of the Application, and will, upon request, but without expense to the Inventors, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, re-examination, renewal and extension applications, and generally do all other and further lawful acts deemed necessary or expedient by the Assignee or by counsel for the Assignee to assist or enable the Assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests herein assigned.

This assignment shall be binding upon the Inventors' heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of administrators, successors and assigns, as the case may be, of the Assignee.

DAVID CHARLES BAULCOMBE

Date:

LOHN HAMILTON

Date:

PATENT

RECORDED: 05/09/2007